

Solicitation Name: South Frontage Road Temporary Earth Retaining Wall  
 Solicitation # 21731  
 Closed: 11/25/2020

**Total Cost  
 Selected #  
 Selected (\$)**

**C.J. Fucci, Inc.**  
 \$ 157,230.0  
 0  
 \$ 0

**Colossale Concrete  
 Inc**  
 \$ 233,070.0  
 0  
 \$ 0

**Giordano  
 Construction**  
 \$ 482,802.06  
 0  
 \$ 0

**Grasso Companies**  
 \$ 188,695.0  
 0  
 \$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>1</b>													
#1-1	0201001	\$ 2,000.0	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 35,000.0	\$ 35,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0
#1-2	0202000	\$ 400	Earth Excavation	400	CY	\$ 1	\$ 400	\$ 44	\$ 17,600.0	\$ 53.27	\$ 21,308.0	\$ 40	\$ 16,000.0
#1-3	0219003	\$ 1,200.0	Sedimentation Control Filter Fabric Fence System	400	LF	\$ 5	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 6	\$ 2,400.0	\$ 4.87	\$ 1,948.0	\$ 3	\$ 1,200.0
#1-4	0219011	\$ 400	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 150	\$ 600	\$ 240	\$ 960	\$ 545.39	\$ 2,181.56	\$ 100	\$ 400
#1-5	0586762	\$ 2,500.0	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - 0' to 10' Deep	1	EA	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 5,800.0	\$ 5,800.0	\$ 5,200.0	\$ 5,200.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 2,500.0
#1-6	0686002	\$ 400	15" RC Pipe (Class V) 0' - 10' Earth Retaining System Left In	8	LF	\$ 120	\$ 960	\$ 260	\$ 2,080.0	\$ 400	\$ 3,200.0	\$ 50	\$ 400
#1-7	0717001A	\$ 90,010.5	Place Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost, Enter	3450	SF	\$ 30	\$ 103,500.0	\$ 34	\$ 117,300.0	\$ 95	\$ 327,750.0	\$ 30	\$ 103,500.0
#1-8	097006A	\$ 28,000.0	\$1.00) Maintenance and Protection of	28000	EST	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0
#1-9	0971001	\$ 3,000.0	Traffic Barricade Warning Lights - High	1	LS	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 26,842.0	\$ 26,842.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 3,000.0
#1-10	0976002	\$ 31.5	Intensity	35	DAY	\$ 1	\$ 35	\$ 2	\$ 70	\$ 31.5	\$ 1,102.5	\$ 1	\$ 35
#1-11	0978002	\$ 40	Traffic Drum	40	EA	\$ 1	\$ 40	\$ 115	\$ 4,600.0	\$ 75	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 55	\$ 2,200.0
#1-12	0979003	\$ 2	Construction Barricade Type III	2	EA	\$ 1	\$ 2	\$ 150	\$ 300	\$ 145	\$ 290	\$ 250	\$ 500
#1-13	0980020	\$ 2,700.0	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 7,000.0
#1-14	1220027	\$ 693	Construction Signs	99	SF	\$ 7	\$ 693	\$ 40	\$ 3,960.0	\$ 20	\$ 1,980.0	\$ 40	\$ 3,960.0

Solicitation Name: South Frontage Road Temporary Earth Retaining Wall  
 Solicitation # 21731  
 Closed: 11/25/2020

	Guerrera Construction Company, Inc.	Laydon Industries, LLC	Manafort Brothers Incorporated	McNamee Construction Corp.
<b>Total Cost</b>	\$ 249,695.0	\$ 199,032.4	\$ 298,500.0	\$ 254,320.0
<b>Selected #</b>	0	0	0	0
<b>Selected (\$)</b>	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1													
#1-1	0201001	\$ 2,000.0	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 46,647.0	\$ 46,647.0	\$ 11,000.0	\$ 11,000.0
#1-2	0202000	\$ 400	Earth Excavation	400	CY	\$ 20	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 10	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 36.8	\$ 14,719.99	\$ 10	\$ 4,000.0
#1-3	0219003	\$ 1,200.0	Sedimentation Control Filter Fabric Fence System	400	LF	\$ 3.5	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 7.1	\$ 2,840.0	\$ 4	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 8	\$ 3,200.0
#1-4	0219011	\$ 400	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 130	\$ 520	\$ 255	\$ 1,020.0	\$ 260	\$ 1,040.0	\$ 600	\$ 2,400.0
#1-5	0586762	\$ 2,500.0	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - 0' to 10' Deep	1	EA	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 6,950.0	\$ 6,950.0	\$ 7,700.0	\$ 7,700.0	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 7,500.0
#1-6	0686002	\$ 400	15" RC Pipe (Class V) 0' - 10' Earth Retaining System Left In	8	LF	\$ 150	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 170	\$ 1,360.0	\$ 260	\$ 2,080.0	\$ 250	\$ 2,000.0
#1-7	0717001A	\$ 90,010.5	Place Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost, Enter	3450	SF	\$ 45	\$ 155,250.0	\$ 26.09	\$ 90,010.5	\$ 53	\$ 182,850.0	\$ 50	\$ 172,500.0
#1-8	097006A	\$ 28,000.0	\$1.00) Maintenance and Protection of	28000	EST	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0	\$ 1	\$ 28,000.0
#1-9	0971001	\$ 3,000.0	Traffic Barricade Warning Lights - High	1	LS	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 3,800.0	\$ 3,800.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0
#1-10	0976002	\$ 31.5	Intensity	35	DAY	\$ 1	\$ 35	\$ 0.9	\$ 31.5	\$ 22	\$ 770	\$ 10	\$ 350
#1-11	0978002	\$ 40	Traffic Drum	40	EA	\$ 100	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 90	\$ 3,600.0	\$ 88	\$ 3,520.0	\$ 100	\$ 4,000.0
#1-12	0979003	\$ 2	Construction Barricade Type III	2	EA	\$ 150	\$ 300	\$ 135	\$ 270	\$ 200	\$ 400	\$ 200	\$ 400
#1-13	0980020	\$ 2,700.0	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 16,000.0	\$ 16,000.0	\$ 2,700.0	\$ 2,700.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 6,000.0
#1-14	1220027	\$ 693	Construction Signs	99	SF	\$ 10	\$ 990	\$ 9.6	\$ 950.4	\$ 27	\$ 2,673.0	\$ 30	\$ 2,970.0